™ 11-2300-373-14-5

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY TECHNICAL MANUAL

INSTRUCTIONS FOR INSTALLING INSTALLATION KIT,
ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT MK-1239/VRC-12 IN TRUCK,
CARGO, 1 1/4 TON, M715 (RADIO SET AN/VRC-12)

Headquarters, Department of the Army, Washington, D.C.
26 November 1973

Paragraph Page
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
ST oo] o LI USSR URROURRRTI 1-1
Destruction of Army material to prevent eEnemy USE............evvveeeeieeiiinnnnennn. 1-2
Maintenance forms and rE€COINAS........uvvuiin i 1-3
Reporting of equipment publication improvements............cccoooveeiiiiiiiiinnnenn. 1-4
INSTALLATION
Service upon receipt of MK-1239/VRC-12
Unpacking and checking MK-1239/VRC-12 itemsS ........cccuuvuiiiiieiiieeiiiiineen, 2-1
Items comprising Installation Kit, Electronic Equipment MK-1239/VRC-12..[2-2]
[II.] Installation of MK-1239/VRC-12
Tools required for iINStallatioN ... 2-3
INStallation INSrUCHIONS. ... ...uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 2-4
|APPENDIX Al REFERENGCES. .......ct ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt te e eteeteene e e eneasteseeseensensansaneaneeneaneas (6



CHAPTER 1

INTRODUCTION

1-1. Scope
This manual provides :instructions for the installation of
Installation Kit, Electronic Equipment MK-1239/VRC-12
FSN 5820-469-6683, in Truck, Cargo, 1-1/4 Ton, M715.
This installation kit permits mounting of Radio Set
AN/VRC-12.

NOTE
Refer to SB 11-131 for a complete
listing of vehicular radio sets and
authorized installations.

1-2. Destruction of Army Material to Prevent
Enemy Use

Refer to TM 740-244-2 for instructions in the
destruction of equipment to prevent enemy use.

1-3. Maintenance Forms and Records

Department of the Army forms and records used for
equipment maintenance will be those prescribed by TM
38-750.

1-4. Reporting of Publication

Improvements

The reporting of errors, omissions, and
recommendations for improving this publication by the
individual user is encouraged. Reports should be
submitted on DA Form 2028 (Recommended Changes
to Publications) and forwarded direct to Commander,
US Army Electronics Command, ATTN: AMSEL-MA-
CR, Fort Monmouth, NJ 07703.

Equipment



CHAPTER 2

INSTALLATION

Section |I. SERVICE UPON RECEIPT OF MK-1239/VRC-12

2-1. Unpacking and Checking MK-1239/VRC-12
ltems

a. Move the packing boxes close to the location
where the installation is to take place and unpack the
parts of the MK-1239/VRC-12. Be careful not to lose
any of the parts.

b. Inspect the items for damage incurred during
shipment. If any of the items have been damaged,
report the damage on DD Form 6 (Report of Packaging
and Handling Deficiencies) as prescribed in AR 700-58

c. Check the equipment against the listing in
[paragraph 2-2 |and the packing slip to see if the
shipment is complete. The equipment should be placed
in service even though a minor assembly or part that
does not affect proper installation is missing.

d. When wheeled vehicles with radio sets are to be
turned in or transferred, the radio sets and the
installation kit will be removed and reinstalled in the new
replacement vehicle. Refer to SB 11-131 if the radio set
is to be installed in another type of vehicle. It should be
noted that both the basic radio set and the MK-
1239/VRC-12 are separate accountable items and are
not considered part of the vehicle.

2-2. Items Comprising Installation Kit, Electronic
Equipment MK-1239/VRC-12

The items which comprise MK-1239/VRC-12 are listed
in A Federal stock number (FSN) has been
provided for each item. [Tables 2-2]through 2-6]list the
items in the mountings, clamp strap, sheet metal screw
clamp, and audio accessory support kits.

Table 2-1. Items Comprising Installation Kit, Electronic Equipment MK-1239/VRC-12

FSN Item Quantity Length Remarks
5820-892-3340 Control, Radio Set C-2299/VRC.........coooiiuiiiiiiieeeiiiiiee e 1 MIL-C-55126
5820-892-3343 Control, Frequency Selector C-2742/NVRC.........ccccoeeiiiiieiiiieiinnnnn. 1 MIL-C-55126
5820-763-2462 Bracket ASSEMDIY ........cooiiiiiiiiiii 1 SC-C-189025
5820-254-4340 Base, Antenna AB-243/G ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1 SC-C-28642
5820-740-1780 SUPPOIt ASSEMDBIY ....eviiiiiiiiiiie e 1 SC-D-189023
5820-937-7212 ReiNfOrcemMeNnt ........covvviiiiiiii 2 SC-B-425939
5820-763-2463 ReiNfOrcemMeNt .......coovvviiiiiiii 1 SC-B-189026
5820-937-7227 BraCKet .....oooiiiiiiie e 1 SC-D-425918
5995-173-7116 Bond Strap (GP ) .eceeeeiiiiieeeeee e 2 SC-B-75180
5995-823-2987 Cable Assembly, Radio Frequency CG-1773B/U ...........cccceuuunnnn. 1 4ft  SM-D-415563
5995-823-2990 Cable Assembly, Radio Frequency CG-1773B/U ............ccceuuunenn. 1 8ft SM-C-415563
5995-823-2820 Cable Assembly, Special Purpose, Electrical CX-4722/VRC ....... 1 7ft  SM-D-415552
5995-823-2839 Cable Assembly, Special Purpose, Electrical CX-7059/VRC ....... 1 13ft  SM-D-415559
5995-823-2841 Cable Assembly, Special Purpose, Electrical CX-4723/VRC ....... 1 15ft  SM-D-415553
5995-935-0383 Cable Assembly, Special Purpose, Electrical CX-7867A/VRC.....1 13ft  SC-D-436058
5820-752-5738 Clamp Strap Kit {table 2-2) 1..........ccoveovieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 3
6150-637-8054 Grommet, RUDDEr ... 2 MS-35489-53
5325-826-4020 Grommet, RUDDEr ... 1 MS-35489-120
5965-892-1010 Headset Electrical, H-140B/U...........ccccuuiiiiiieiiiiiiiiieeee e 1 MIL-E-55119
5965-875-1313 Microphone, Dynamic, M-80C/U ...........coouuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiice e MIL-E-55119
5970-313-8951 INSUIALON IL-2/U ...eiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1 SC-D-8469
5965-876-2375 Loudspeaker, Permanent Magnet LS-454/U............cccoooeeiiiieiiiienns 2 MIL-L-12632

Grommet, RUDDEN .........uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2 MS-35490-87
5820-875-0940 Mounting Bracket ASSembly...........cooooiiiiiiiiiii e 1 SC-C-425873
5820-875-0936 Mounting Bracket ASSembly...........cooooiiiiiiiiiii e 1 SC-C-425876
5820-078-3895 Sheet Metal Screw Clamp Kit (fable 2-3))..........cccoovviiviiiiieeenninnns 2

3



Table 2-1. Items Comprising Installation Kit, Electronic Equipment MK-1239/VRC-12-Continued

FSN Item Quantity
5935-666-1649 Adapter, Connector UG-306B/U............cccoviiiiiiiinnieeiieeeiiiannn, 1
5820-064-5042 Bracket ASSembBly .........cooiiiiiiiiii 1
5820-856-9165 Audio Accessory Support Kit (table 2-4)] ............ccccoeveiiennns 1
5820-937-1082 Seat Bracket ASSEMDIY .......oouveiiiiiiiii 1
5820-937-7218 SUPPOrt ASSEMDIY ... 1
5820-937-7213 Brush Guard Assembly ... 1
5305-068-0504 Screw, Hex, Hd, 5/16-24 X 3/4 19 ..ccccovviiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiieee e 4
5310-269-6538 Lockwasher, 5/16 ET ......cccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 4
5310-582-5615 NUL, HEX, 5/16-24...cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et 4
5305-068-0506 Screw, Hex Hd, 1/4-28 X 3/4 1Q ..eeveveeeiiiiiiiieiieee e 4
5310-637-9575 Lockwasher, 1/€ IET ... 4
5310-543-4568 NUL, HEX, 1/4-28....eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie et 4
5340-916-6539 Loop, Strap Fastener ... 1
5310-012-0614 Nut, Plain, Tex, #10-32 .....ccuuiiiiieeeiiiiiiiie e 2
5305-989-7434 Screw, Pan Hd. 10-32 X /2 1g....eeevieeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeiiiieee e 2
5310-809-8546 Washer, Flat, #10 ........cccuviiiiiiiiiiee e 2
5820-437-2353 Antenna Tip Assembly (for AT-1095/VRC) .......covvveeiiiiinnnnnnn. 1
5985-930-7223 Antenna Tip Assembly (for MS-118A) ........ccouviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn. 1
5935-149-3534 Adapter UG-273/U ...t 1
5820-497-9644 Bag CW-206/GR.....ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
5995-823-2726 Cable Assembly, Power, Electrical CX-4720-/VRC................ 1
5995-823-2725 Cable Assembly, Power, Electrical CX-4721/VRC................. 1
5985-221-5544 Mast Base AB-15/GR........cccuueiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
5820-199-8831 Mast SECtion MS-116A .......ouviiiiiieiiiiiiiiie e 1
5820-199-8843 Mast Section MS-117A ... 1
5820-199-8841 Mast Section MS-118A ........uuiiiiiieiiiiiiiiee et 1
5820-893-1323 Mounting MT-1029/VRC [table 2-5)...........cccccevvvviriririin. 1
5820-893-1324 Mounting MT-1898/VRC (table 2-6))...............ccceoeiiiiinnins 1
5820-937-7219 Strip ASSEMDIY ..o 2

Table 2-2. Clamp, Strap Kit (FSN 5820-752-5738)
Item Quantity
L0 F= 10 o] o TS 1 7= o I PRSP 3 ft
Nut, Plain, hexagon; carbon steel, cad pl; 1/4-28 UNF-2B; 7/32 nom thK...............ccccevvneenn. 12
Washer, lock, flat; heavy; int teeth; .045 max thk; 1/4 NOM SIiZ€ ..........ceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee 12
Clamp strap fastener assembly.- ... 12

NOTE
Dimensions are in inches

Length

10 ft.
2.5 ft.

Remarks

MS-35368
SC-D-19763

SC-D446095
SC-D446096
SC-D-446094
MS-90726-3
MS45904-72
MS-35690-522
MS-90726-6
MS-45904-68
MS-35690-422
MS-51939-2
MS-35650-102
MS-35207-263
MS-27183-8
SC-C-446180
SC-C-446046
MIL-C-3608
(RD49F389)
MIL-B-12325
(SC-DL-23003)
SM-D-415550
SM-D-415551
MIL-M-12320
SC-DL-100581
MIL-M-12320
SC-DL-100588
MIL-M-12320
SC-DL-100588
MIL-M-12320
SC-DL-100588

SC-D-446112

Remarks
SC-B-35513
MS 35690-422
MS 35334-19
SC-C-279924

(Group 1)



Table 2-3. Sheet Metal Screw Clamp Kit (FSN 5820-078-3895)

Item Quantity Remarks
L1 F= 10 o] oIS 1 7= o TSP 3 ft SC-B-35513
Clamp strap fastener assembly ... 12 SC-C-279927

(Group 1)
Table 2-4. Audio Accessories Support Kit (FSN 5820.856-9165)

Item Quantity Remarks

Cloth mailing bag 3 1/2" by 5", with draw string and tag attached ...................oiiiinnnn. 1 Commercial
Printing on tag to read as follows: "Audio accessories kit FSN 5820-856-9165. To be
installed in the vehicle at discretion of user."
HOOK, SEEEI .. .. 2 SC-A-5276
Screw pan hd. sheet metal #8 3/4 INCh 1g... ....oooiiiiii e 5 MS-24637-25
Screw pan hd. machine screw 8-32 X 3/4 INCh 1g.... c...oiiiiiiiiiiii e 5 MS-35223-47
WaASher, [0CK, ET #18 - oo 5 MS-45904-57
UL, NEX B/B2 .ottt ettt e e e e e s s bbb e e e e e e e e s s bbb be e e e e e e e e aane 5 MS-35649-82
NOTE
Cloth mailing bag contains above hardware items.
Table 2-5. Mounting MT-1029( )/VRC (FSN 5820.893-1323)

Item Quantity Remarks
Cover, dust FSN 5935-933-3752. ...ttt ettt a e 3 SM-B104328
ing Hardware Kit for Mounting MT-1029 () /VRC includes: SC-B-415045
Bag, cotton, (container for NArdWare. ..........o.uuuei i 1 SM-B-415047
Screw, cap; hex, cad, pl; 5/16-24 X 1 1/4A INCH ...cooiiiiiiiii e 5 SM-C-415048-1
Screw, cap; hex, cad, pl; 5/16-24 X 3/4 INCH .....ccoiiiiiiii e 5 SM-C-415048-3
Washer, lock; flat, 5/16 inch., external tooth. cad, pl, Finish M225 per MIL-F-14072 ......... 10 MS-35335-6
Nut, hex; Class 3, Type Il, cad, pl, per Spec., QQ-P-416 Finish M225 per MIL-F-14072.....5 MS-35690-522
Terminal, lug, solder; H- B. Sherman Co. # 316, or equal.............ccouuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee 2 Commercial

Table 2-6. Mounting MT-1898( )/VRC (FSN 5820-893-1324)

Item Quantity Remarks
Cover, dust FSN 5935-933-3752 ... ...ttt a e a e 3 SM-B-104328
Mounting Hardware Kit for Mounting MT-1898( )/VRC includes: SC-B-415087
Cover, electrical connector FSN 5935-911-2323 .........ccciviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 1 SC-C-555860
Bag, cotton; (container for NArdwWare) .............eei i 1 DDD-B-20
Screw, cap; hex, cad. pl; 5/16-24 X 1 1/4 INCh... oo 4 MS-35292-36
Screw, cap; hex, cad. pl; 5/16-24 X 3/4 INCH .....cooiiiiiiii e 4 MS-35392-32
Washer, lock; flat, 5/16 inch external tooth ... 8 MS-35335-34
Nut, hex; Class 3, Type I, cad, pl; per Spec., QQ-P-416.........ccouuiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 4 MS-35690-522

Section Il. INSTALLATION OF MK-1239/VRC-12

2-3. Tools Required for Installation.
The tools required for installation of MK-1239/VRC-12
are contained in Tool Kit, Electronic Equipment TK-
100/G, FSN 5180-605-0079. The following additional
items are needed:

a. One 3/8-inch twist drill FSN 5133-277-9666.

b. One 3/8-inch portable electric drill FSN 5130-
293-3456.

c. Chassis punches (Greenlee), 1 1/16-inch, and 1
1/4-inch. See Note.
2-4. Installation Instructions

a. To accomplish the installation follow the

instructions shown onlfigures FO-1 (1) and[EQ-1 (2)]

b. The following additional information is provided:
(1) To drill the correct size holes for the sheet
metal screws which hold the plastic cable clamps, select
a drill bit that is slightly smaller in diameter than screw.
(2) When the installation is completed, check
the tightness of all bolts and screws.

c. Refer to technical manuals supplied with Radio
Set AN/VRC-12 for operation and maintenance
instructions.

NOTE
The FSN's for 1 1/16" and 1 1/4"
chassis punches are 5110-180-0915,
and 5110-2930103, respectively.



APPENDIX
REFERENCES

AR700-58

DA Pam 310-4

DA Pam 310-7

SB 11-131

SB 11-573

SB 38-100

SC 5180-91-CL-S21

TB 746-10

TB SIG 291

TM 11-5820-401-12

TM 11-5820-401-35

TM 38-750

TM 750-244-2

Report of Packing and Handling Deficiencies.

Index of Technical Manuals, Technical Bulletins, Supply Manuals (Types
7, 8, and 9), Supply Bulletins, and Lubrication Orders.

U.S. Army Equipment Index of Modification Work Orders.
Vehicular Radio Sets and Authorized Installations.

Printing and Preservation Supplies Available for Field Use for Electronics
Command Equipment.

Preservation, packing, Packing and Marking Materials, Supplies, and Equip-
ment used by the Army.

Sets, Kits, and Outfits Component List: Tool Kit, Electronic Equipment TK-
100/G

Field Instructions for Painting and Preserving Electronics Command Equip-
ment.

Safety Measures to be Observed when Installing and Using Whip Antennas,
Field Type Masts, Towers Antennas, and Metal Poles that are Used with
Communication, Radar and Direction Finder Equipment

Operator’s and Organizational Maintenance Manual Including Repair Parts
and Special Tool Lists: Radio Sets AN/VRC-12, and AN/VRC-43, 44,
-45, -46, -47, -48, and -49.

DS, GS, and Depot Maintenance Manual Including Repair Parts and Special
Tool Lists: Radio Sets AN/VRC-12 and AN/VRC-43, -44, -45, -46, -47,
-48, and -49.

The Army Maintenance Management System (TAMMS).

Procedures for Destruction of Electronics Material to Prevent Enemy Use
(Electronics Command).



By Order of the Secretary of the Army:
CREIGHTON W. ABRAMS
General, United States Army
Official: Chief of Staff

VERNE L. BOWERS
Major General, United States Army
The Adjutant General

Distribution:

To be distributed in accordance with DA Form 12-51, (qty rgr block No. 599) Direct and General Support maintenance
requirements for AN/VRC-12.

¢ U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING Office:1991 - 281-486/42438



SEE NMOTE /

SEE DETAILS E ok
AND NOTE. 5

See oeran B8
ok (2

PEAR VIEW OF CARGO COMPARTMENT

DETAIL

FOR CONTINUATION OF CABLES
SEE DETAILS D ™ G

!5[: oerme Eor F

SEE DETR/IL-L

A

/L~

WHASHER, Lock Z.& T /8 MEASTIOL-2.6

LIRSHER  LOCK, SPLLT T/ 6 M535338 - 5 27 kover, cw - 53/ vec sc-/ - 49636
LIRS ER 5 R T LABGE T2 4 MSL3OH40-5 46 |covel, c W - (£3/vRC SC-D - 9436 /#
ASER, FL BT KT MS22/F3-/2. 45 |LOOP, STEAP FASTENEEL ASE/ DI L
COASAERR , LLAT O MS2WE83-8 44 (AOAPTER, YG-308/¢

g BN E R LOCK ) ST T L. MS35338-27 | ¢3 \posrree, v§-273/4

LIS EXZy Lok Lula T MS3S53385-3F | #2 |CLAMP STRAP KtT SEE_NOTE X £PLT S/f
W/j/g:e’ LocAE Z.ET T e MESFEPOG-TT | $/ |SHEET METRL SCREW CLAMP KIT, SEE NOTH 2 AL 2183
LRBSHESZ S LOCk X ET; L& MSPSF04-68 | 40 |HoND STRAP (GROUP I ) sc-8- 75/80
WIS ER, L ock L. ET "/0 M39590¢-60 139 | INSYLRTOR , TL-2/¥ SC-D-B€6D
T Pl mtind SP. T~/ S AM5270F0 -/ |38 |[ceormsT, pyBBER NS ISAE89-/28
VT SER g /6 MS337967-37 | 37 |GLOMNMET, LuB8E2 AMS ISVZ9-53

NHZ AEXR 6 -2

MS35670-322

GROMMET, RUSEER

NS I5¢90-37

Y73 HEX

7e-z5

MSPIZTE - /O

TERHWAL LUs, TgN_STUD , o ()

NG A X LO-32

MS3S5ESC- /02

MOUNTING BEACKET ASSENBLY

SC-0-42587¢

SER, NEN 452 D sl R ITE LS.

MSPC726 -6 -

MOUNTING BEACKET ASIEMELY

Sc-0-425377

SR ANEX KD FE-2F <8 G LS

M5F0726 - ¢35

SEAT BRACKET AISENBLY

SC- O-#4£095

CACRMGE BT L) /¢ /I e

AS3P0725 -3

REINFORCEMENT

-8 /89086

@wkghﬂﬁﬁwiﬁﬁixﬁgwﬁwvmba

\VMIV!E 5 SEAT (REE)
I
!

se€ oeran J

BRTTERY COMPAETIMENT
/N CAQ BEF

CABLE RISY, 3P, CX-T8GTA/YZC(43 FT-0 4H L8)]

@@@@@ SCOLHEX MDAk 3kl TE M550726 -39 |30 | SUPPORT ASSEMALY 3C-0- /89033
=/ T I VY Loy AMSGO226 ~B2 | 29 |BEBCKET ASSEMBLY K-C- 199088
=0 V-2 <Yy L. MNSPOI28~ 28 |BLUSH SURRD ASSENELY SC-D- 406094
49 7E-28 = L4, M3PO726- 3 |27 (5TRIP _ASSEMELY SC- C- 446172
F8| SR, NEX WD, /472 » V2 E6G. AMSS5207-7, 26 |BRACKET ASSENSLY SC-D-13763
25 |SYPPORT ASSENBLY SC-D- 446096 __
-~ 24 |REINFORCEMENT S¢-8° 425999
| 23 |sRACkET 5C-0- $25 WS

SC-0-436058

CABLE ASS'Y. SP CX- 7058/l (13 F7-OINLE)

CABLE ASS'Y, 3P CX-3T23/¥EC (15 AT - 5 ML)

ABLE 455y 3P Cx-4722/v#<( TFT. -OM 26]

lCABCE RASSY, SR CX-OT2I/HC (/T 617 L&)

CRBLE ASS'Y , PWR., CX -172G0/EC (10 FT. ~OM.L8)

CABLE ASS'Y, R ECA-1773/U(BFT-OM L&)

lcaBLEe ass’y, B.F €@ -1775/U(#5T.-0W_ L&)

ANTENNA BRSE_RB-243/6€

MAST SECYION , NS~ 118-A

MAST SECTION, HS-H[7-A

Ea\\\\\\h\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\h\\h\\\\\\\N\I\\\\N\\N\\\

<: ¢ (11 | MAST SECTION, M3 16-A
) SEE MITE & 10 |MAST BASE, AB-I1S] G2
9 [AHTENNA_AS 17237 ¥eC SEE NOTE €
5 & _ANTENNA , AT - 12/ ¥EC SEE NOTE ¢
7 [LOUDSPEAXER, LS-454/4
33 ¢ |conTRoL reFQuENCY SELECTOR C-2742/VRE
FOR CONTINUARTION oFf S [CoNTROL LROIC SET, C- 2293 /vRC
i @ | CARE SEE QETH-G [ | noyNTING, MT-1858/18C
: H ( 3 | MOUNTING , NT-023/ VS
1 . €7 0 T _\RECEIVER, Z-$21/vAC
see oeTart H "/ \RECEIVER - TRANSHITTER , AT - R96/F£C
@ 58 TN NAME oF ITEHS | eemanns
Ld
® o&ran-~0
51X58X63
2¢
Z3 cAEGO BOOY L5
DETAIL E

CRRGO B0OY (#EF)
EL 2300-373-14-3-TM-1(1)

peran F

Figure FO-1 (1). Installation of Radio Set AN/VRC-12 in truck, cargo, 1 1/4 ton, 4x4, M715.



CARG

(R

(3]
EF

ANTENNA LEAD-ROUTING
peTAaw - K

BODY

)

CAB COMPARTMENT
peTAlL -G

SUITABLE ALLE R

MAKE FROM Back

TYP L-PLACES 4\ GREEN
RED
WHITE

POWER CABLE
DETAIL_ - o

— CARGO BODY(REF)

& {®
ANTENNA LEAD- ROUTING
DETaw. - £

CORDING DlAGRAM

USE. ITEM (78) AS TEMPLATE:
FOZ LOCATING MTG. HOLES
SEE DETAIL B

p%;

DRALUING  DIAGRAM

-
il 'LE‘
s
) : .
L_""H"’l_;x T
TF -1
UL e N
pgnann
f 'HPQ-‘T_‘* 30 %
@ I e ] 3
e T | b
o S e a1 Dis
wu;ﬁfr E_:_:ﬂj‘ 16 -HOLES
USE As TEMPATE
L L L Ld L.

PLAN witE\W OF
ROADSIDE CARGO COMPART MENT

sce o€rar €

1
\ ILL 17 HOLE IN SIDE WALL
2% / '“ For n-sm@

o FORWARD
B e

£ wore 4

I B &
[ B9 T

2l
—~sg

N
s
|%¢ OlA. HOLE

N SIDE OF VEHICLE s
FOR ITEM SEE NOTE D 1

ROADSIDE ANTENNA LOCATION S

@ SEE DETAIL F

SEE DETAIL B
RND KPE ) BBOE

/4 9 3
FORWARD &
—IWARRD,

_.1‘

SEE NOTE -4
DEC

FORWARD
———

NOTES?

1-EELOCATE GAS/WATER CAM BYT. TO RIGHT SK0E.
REMOUE EXISTING FOOTMAR LOOP FROM LEFT FADNT of

CORALD BOOT DM WHEN METALLING (B) . STORE PR ¢ WonTLE 1N TEO.

COMPARTMENY. SEE DETAW_ OF GAS CAN LOCATION. :

7-CUT STRAP MATERIAL AS REGUIZED FOR CABLE CLAMPS AND

INSTALL APPROY. AS SHOWN. USE 102 DiA. DRI FOR. PILOT

HOLE S WHEN INSTALLING SHEET METaL SCR&WS.

3- LOCATE AND DML A \/4 INGH HOLE. FOR INSTALLING

GROMMET FOR ROUTING LBAR-IN LA R ITRMS @ TR

CARGO BODY, WHEN NSTALLING(E), LOSATE(ZY A5 sHEWN

USING GUARD AS A TEMPLATE DRILL & MTG. WOLES -

4 - ATTACW (ZDANO @) Yo (8) USHG THIS ASSEMBLY AS A

TEMPLATE | LOCATE APPROW. /2 INCH RE ARWARD OF

OF LEADING PORTION OF (@) TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE

CLEARANCE AND DRILL HOLES AS SHOWRNL.

S- ASSEMBLE ® AT @ 45 FoLLOWS®
REMOVE SHOLKA MOUNT SLREWS AMD
UFT TOP TRAYS OFF BHASES. ASSEMBLE 2asd OF TO
AND () TO@) LsiNG B/1b-24 PROVIDED HARDWARSG .
CONNELT CABESUD (D) € @) A5 SHOWN \N CORDING
CIAGRAM TO E(EPTACES LOCATED LINDER. TRANS.
RE-ASSEMEBLE TOP TRAYS ToO BASES USinid TWe
SHOCK MOUWT  SCREWS .
G- WHEN INSTALLING (@), TEMs B),@9,@) ano @ AR usep.
IF (@) 15 SUPPLIED,ITEMS@),(FA AND () ARE US>
100 NOT USE RUBBER- GASKET (5¢-B-160367)
FURNISHED WITH AS1T29/veC -

A0 DA, 1-HOES

.‘
8

..{
|
_o4

v

~
KN il

-5Lz‘=_p

ANACKET.

‘B2 Dia.

LOCATE FROM

SEAT BRACKET 15 O!A. HoLE

W SIOE OF VEHICLE
FOR ITE

L \
2 oles L\5l —

ROADSIDE LOCATION OF OPTIONAL ANTENNA (D)

Figure FO-1 (2). Installation of Radio Set AN/VRC.12 in truck, cargo, 1 1/4 ton, 4x4, M715.

1 .
|T.D‘A' 4-HOLES

\ S—
USE PROVIDED HARDWARE _J Gt LJ._QQ
FOR ATTACHING GAS CAN & G
SEE NOTE

it
ol po—

CURB SO
GAS CAN RELOCATION

EL 2300- 373-14-5-TM-I®



— D G CUNAD D SIS CEUD G G G . e e s wwe  TEAR ALONG PERFORATED UINE wesmms cumae

RECOMMENDED CHANGES TO EQUIPMENT TECHNICAL PUBLICATIONS

'l\ SONETHING WRONE wirm s méucnlém I

ed FROM: (PRINT YOUR UNIT'S COMPLETE ADDRESS)
Y = THEN. . JOT DOWN THE
DOPE ABOUT IT ON THIS

FORM, CAREFULLY TEAR IT

OUT, FOLD IT AND DROP IT

" IN THE MAIL' DATE 8ENT

PUBLICATION NUMSER PUBLICATION DATE PUBLICATION TITLE %

BE EXACT. . .PIN-POINT WHERE (T IS N THIS SPACE TELL WHAT I8 WRONG

PAGE pana- § FIGURE § TABLE § AND WHAT SHOULD BE DONE ABOUT IT:
~0. ORAPH NO NO.

PRINTED NAME. GRADE OR TITLE, AND TELEPHONE NUMBER SIGN HERE:
DA Fonu 2028’2 PREVIOUS EDITIONS P.S.—~IF YOUR OUTFIT WANTS TO KNOW ABOUT YOUR
1L e * ARE OBSOLETE. RECOMMENDATION MAKE A CARBON COPY OF THIS

AND GIVE IT TO YOUR HEADQUARTERS.



PIN: 016057-000



This fine document...

Was brought to you by me:

Liberated Manuals -- free army and government manuals

Why do I do it? I am tired of sleazy CD-ROM sellers, who take publicly
available information, slap “watermarks” and other junk on it, and sell it.
Those masters of search engine manipulation make sure that their sites that
sell free information, come up first in search engines. They did not create it...
They did not even scan it... Why should they get your money? Why are not
letting you give those free manuals to your friends?

I am setting this document FREE. This document was made by the US
Government and is NOT protected by Copyright. Feel free to share,
republish, sell and so on.

I am not asking you for donations, fees or handouts. If you can, please
provide a link to liberatedmanuals.com, so that free manuals come up first in
search engines:

<A HREF=http://www.liberatedmanuals.com/>Free Military and Government Manuals</A>

— Sincerely
Igor Chudov

http://igor.chudov.com/

— Chicago Machinery Movers



http://www.liberatedmanuals.com/
https://www.machinerymoverschicago.com/
http://igor.chudov.com/
http://www.liberatedmanuals.com/

